

VENDOR

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14913

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 v

SH | P | T | O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY. WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 21-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE"WYMER PORTALS & AMD"PROJECT LOCATED IN MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CD.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/16/10 @ 1:00 PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 APR 14 PH 12: 15 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S WV PURGHABING. FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DMSION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Mickae O <u> 304-472-8890</u> *2010* ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE :035865\_

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virgínía Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



## Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14913

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-68 EAST OUTSIDE OF MORGANTOWN, TAKE THE PIERPONT TRAVEL ON RT. 119 NORTH TO THE STEWARTSTOWN ROAD EXIT. PROCEED 2.4 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON CAMP RUN. ROAD. FIRST PROBLEM AREA IS ON THE LEFT .3 MILES ALONG CAMP RUN ROAD. PROCEED PAST FIRST PROBLEM AREA TO FIRST ROAD TO THE LEFT PAST MOUNTAIN VISTA DRIVE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID. CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE 304-4TZ-8890 SIGNATURE 211212010



## Request for

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>mzcon

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FQB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	<del></del>	/2010	DID	ODENING TIME	01:30PM
			Const. (Const.	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		f #	HASING AFFIDAVI LIFICATION OF S	<b>!</b>	
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA . UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI	TICE TO PROCEED IED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS O HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHA ONTRACT IMMEDIA F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY O S OF THE BID AN	TELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIP R DO NOT CONFOR	EN
•	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONT DEPARTMENT OF OR MONONGALIA C 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS	LABOR MINIMUM W. OUNTY, PURSUANT	AG
·	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN T TITUTE OF ARCHI TRACT ARE HEREB	ANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT TECTS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS REQ KERS' COMPENSAT		
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	1	ED BELOW WILL B	E A REQUIREMENT	
		AL GENERAL	SFUL VEKZOR SHA LIABILITY INSUR	ANCE PRIOR TO	F
SIGNATURE (W/)	<del>4</del> 7	oee 61	ITELEPHONE		DATE
<u>9116</u>	70	FEIN	304-4	TS-8890	4/12/2010
TITLE VICE YOU	ESIDELLT	355032	1627	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE: IO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEI	D	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2			***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/14/	UNUSUS CONTRACTOR CONT	BID	OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							cinari sinakan ministra arabah dalah d
  T	RAII22	CE DE	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWI	SE SPECIFIED IN		
				MINIMUM AMOUNT			
1 1			UIRED IS \$				
		]					
(				URANCE: SUCCES			
				ERS RISK - ALL			
A	N AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRAC	T.	
			l I				
		auna.	ETVE DEDG	ENT (EW) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT O		
				ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST			
				D AS A BID BOND			
				ISH A PERFORMAN			***************************************
				OF THE AMOUNT			
				IN THE FORM OF			
				CREDIT, OR BOND			
				AUTHORIZED TO			'
			1 I	. A LETTER OF	\$	D	
				ONLY BE ALLOWE		_	
				NAL OR BUSINESS			
1			1 1	THE 5% BID BOND	PERFURMANCE		
B	, UNU	UK LAB	OR/MATERIA	L BUND.			
(	) M	ΙΔΤΝΤΕΝ	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEA	R MAINTENANCE		
1 1 -				ING SYSTEM WILL		ENT	
			SSFUL VENI				
R	REV. 1	1/00					
*	*****	<b>****</b> ***	********	{  <del>X</del>	* **********	€ <del>X</del>	
1.	MI CC	いいてロルヘエ	OB THEODY	TION EUDM OMP #	1020-0110		
				ATION FORM OMB # 51/2010) IS ATTA		г	
				FORM TO OBTAIN		•	
				E YOUR ELIGIBIL			
·  c	CONTRA	ACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UN	DER 30 CFR 874		
I	F THE	ORIGI	NAL OMB #3	1029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO TH	ΗE	
			]   eee b	UERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	 ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE ON	1/9~~		0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	TELEDUONE		DATE 1	un lana
97/	INY	· Tr	EIN	304-4	15-889 Q	4	1515010
TITLE		, 1°T-	EN CC/スファ	コムフコ	ADDRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E. BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: LICENSE #: MNCOO376 CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304.477.9890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

T O REQ NUMBER DEP14913

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J\_F\_ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV 26201** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	ERI	VIS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA	F.O/B		FREIGHTITERMS
02/17/									
BID OPENING DATE:	2715171717171717171717171717171717171717	04/14/	2010	***************************************		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ĺ								
							ION MANUALS,		·
							HICH CONTRAD		
							M THE SOURCE:		
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	ID AND OF NO		
	EFFECT	•							
	(1) NO	TICE T		£	ſ				
							HEREIN IS T		
	1			1	5		ER THE OFFIC		
							EVENT THAT		
							D, THE NOTIC		
						DATE EST	ABLISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.			,	
	-	,					•		
	(2) GU				TENANCE				
							IP AFFECTED		
	1		1	1	1		ANTEE ESTABL		
							N THE ABSENC	E UF	
	1		l	· ·	1		GUARANTEE		
							TERIALS AND	T 75.V	
			1	1	1		FINAL PAYMEN	I BY	
						GUARANTEE		TANOF	
							OF THE ACCEP		
							ANCE NOR THE		
						HE CONTRA		AND	
							Y MATERIALS,		
							NTEE PERIOD RACTOR UPON	SHALL	
1			3	E EAR	ENSE UF	THE CONT	RACION OF ON		
	MKTIIE	N NOTI	1	NC TL	E ONE-V	EAD CHADA	NTEE PERIOD,	THE	
	CONTRA						O THE CONDIT		
	CUNIKA	INC AT	TUE P	VIE	THE A	COERTANCE	OF THE WORK		
	VVIA EV	ING AI Itilided	DHE	TO TH	E NEGIT	GENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP	ÛF	
							ELOPS DURING		1
		TEE PE	1	1	1		THE CONTRAC		
	1	SEXPEN			, 22 33 K				a care and
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	10075	
SIGNATURE	NSI	`		2		304-4	0 <i>e88-sr</i>	141	orostsi
TITLE		- 1T/=	ENS5	037	8627		······································		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE

7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>WZDOR

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV 26201** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14		BID (	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(c)	THE ONE-YEA	AR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
	1			PERFORMANCE TIME	
			THE CONTRACT.		
	(D)		1	EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHER DEF	INED IN THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAINED H	EREIN.			G 1
	7		•		as Ambrooms
	(3) TERMIN	1 1 L			***************************************
				LED IN WHOLE OR	
			HE DIRECTOR OF		
	MITHOUT PRE	DODICE IO AN	Y OTHER RIGHT OF	REMEDY II MAY	
			CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NUT LESS CE, (DELIVERED BY	,
	1	1 1 1	RECEIPT REQUEST		
	TO TERMINAT	1 1 1	KECEILI KEMOESII	ED) OF IMICMI	
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				Control
	(4) IT SHA	LL BE THE RES	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR TO:				İ
	(A)	OBTAIN ALL	NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS FOR	ALL TRANSPO	RTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
	MATERIALS T	D AND FROM TI	HE JOB SITE.		
	(B)		AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB 1	PERMITS.		
	L	CAL SPECIFICA			
			THIS CONTRACT S		
	1	1 1 1	CIFICATIONS PRE ER PORTALS & AM		
•	PROJECT.	OF THE WYNT	ER PURIALS & AM	ייט.	
		C ARE THOUR	PORATED HERE IN	RV PEEEDENCE	
	AND ALL PRO	VISTONS. CLA	USES AND CONDIT	IONS THEREIN ARE	
				AND CONSISTS OF	
			BY MICHAEL BAK		
				,	
	(6) PAYMEN	TS AND COMPL	ETION:		
	THE	CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
			RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	INITIANS	
SIGNATURE 0/	WAC	OCE HEVE	ITEI EPHONE	INATE I	
TITUE	//\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	CCIAL	304-47	2-8890 4	115/5010
TITUE VICE VI	PLIJEUZSS	55032 <del>86</del>	27	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14913

15010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-889O



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

**DEP14913** 

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

J F ALLEN COMPANY

304-472-8890

PO BOX 2049

\*709035406

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	7.0014
	04/14/2010	BID		L:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS,	VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE	
. В.		R AFTER JUNE 6,		
	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR OT	EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF IS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OI TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
C.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT ICLUDES ALL TERRI IBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
WR.	1 1	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
A.	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR COST IS THE VA	EACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,508.00), WITHE PURPOSES OF TALUE OF THE STEELTHE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
В.	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR O	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT MEET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	Т
DIONATIDE	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		
SIGNATURE OWNS	•	304-4T	12-8890 A	
TITLE VICE-YRESIDEL	T SSO378		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



26201

304-472-8890

## Request for Quotation

T

DEP14913

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 **BUCKHANNON WV** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. OUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE TEMNUMBER A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

350328677



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE 12

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r <b>E</b> D	TER	MS OF SAL	E::::::::::::	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTT	ERMS
02/17/					·····						
BID OPENING DATE:	· , 10005000000000000000000000000000000000	04/14/	<u> 2010 </u>	1868820088402000	00000000000000000	BII	<u>OPENIN</u>	IG TIME	01:	30PM	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEA	INUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOU	NT
					skriiterikaiteeskalalalalalalalateesk		***************************************				
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FO	RMALLY A	CKNOWLE	DGED BY	ALL		
	1			3		STATE P	I		ION.		
	1			1		IS THAT A All Also					
	Į.	OW DOC		I		EXCEPTION	ł		N		
	1			I :		THE SOLE	1				
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME A	ND/OR D	ATE.				
	•										
	REV. 1	1/96							}		
PALACON CONTRACTOR CON											
	EXHIBI	T 10									
					DE	QUISITIO	i NO .	DEDIAGI	z		
					KE	AOT2TITO	A IAO	DELIMAL	٠		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	i		Į.	ŧ		OF THE	<b>I</b>		I .		
}			3	1	i	FICATION	ļ.	ISTONS I	וויו		
		,,,,,									
	ADDEND	UM NO.	YS:			- 7					
				,							
	NO. 1		• •								
	NO. 2		6 0								
					•	,	-		***************************************		
1 T	NO. 3		• •						***************************************		
	NO. 4								***************************************		
	NO. 4						İ				
	NO. 5										
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	THE RE	CEIPT OF	TH		
	l			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AND	CALL CALCALL CALCALLES AND CONTRACTOR CALCALLES A		,		
SIGNATURE	OMP	1/2 -	1. 1.	12	A PARIN	TELEPHONE	472.8	068	DATE	12/201	0
TITLE		F	EIN	<b>ハスフタ</b>	<u> </u>	1		ADDRESS CH			



# Request for

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SIGNATURE

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED: 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2010 AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

> COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION

> > 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST

W۷

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

25305-0130

SEALED BID

BUILDING 15

CHARLESTON,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

SIGNATURE

2025865\_

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE 14

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV 26201** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 04/14/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE CB-23 BUYER: **DEP14913** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: - A77+88 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: D GRIFFITH Michattal SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 2010 704-472-8890

550328627

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: 17. Alleu Compan	Tax Payer ID N	No.: <b>55037867</b>
Address: <u>P.o. Box ZOAS</u> City: <u>Bxvvvvvvv</u> Zip  Fax No.: <u>304-412-8897</u> E-mail address:		Phone: 304-472-88 LE TF Aller (Co. C
Part B: Legal Structure		•
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Other (please specify)	( ) Partnership	( ) LLC ·
Part C: Certifying and updating information in Select only one of the following options, follow the	* *	• • •
I, MICHAEL CRIFCITH, have (print name)	the express authori	ity to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organic accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date	u select this option,	, you must attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attached and must be updated. If you select this op AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the and date below and complete Part D.	tion, you <b>must</b> atta	ach an Entity OFT from
3. Our business currently has no information provide all information required in Part D.	•	*
A11212010 Omichael DE Signat	Total Ideal	VICE PESIDELLY Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

j fallen co			meen d	Send	JO.
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report				
of 1 P PE 100%	Find   Next	Select a format Export	6		
and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second s	AVS OFT Rep	AVS OFT Report - 4/12/2010 7:23:31 AM			
908 S	All OFT's where the selected	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	ated entity		
	Entity Selec	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President (	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder (	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder (	(155367) Michael S Allen	2%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director (	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder (	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder (	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder (	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director (	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President (	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director (	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President (	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director (	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary (	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
		1 of 1			
			***************************************	***************************************	***************************************

1	Pa	-+	D
3	r a	II.	

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone#	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
·	% of Ownership	-
Begin Date:	Tadia Data	
Name ·	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	w

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmrc.gov">https://avss.osmrc.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



NODZE

**\*709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ÞΑ	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FOB			FREIGHT TERMS	
03/28/2010											
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010		tunis dan dan dan dan sa	B	ID (	DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM			
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	* * * <del>*</del> *	****	ADDE	ирим ио	. 1 **	***	******	<del>****</del> **	* <b>* *</b> *	
					E WYMER					<b>;</b> –	
					EETS,THI MEETING						
The second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of the second support of					S ATTACI		, 10	TO, AND	, inc		
;	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMA	AIN UN	CHAN	NGED AS	04/14/	10	
	****	****	****	NO 0	THER CH	ANGES	* * *	<del>*****</del> *	*****	<del>**</del>	
:											
			_								
			•								
							***************************************				
0001		1	JB		962-73		***************************************				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	AND &	отн	R PROPE	RTIES		
							***************************************				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFO	) DE	P149	913 ***	** TOT	AL:	***************************************
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O										
	**************************************										
333655333333333333333333333333333333333			55555555555555555			eng sagai phangang at Salata Salata Salata Salata				13000000000	
SIGNATURE	gmz S			oct Kt	/ERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHON	<u>de</u>	2- <i>889</i> (		DATE	2/2010
TITLE	ENDE!	) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<b>デ</b> ート	BSE	677	J <b>S</b> O4-					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				~~~	<u> </u>						

# REVISED ADDENDUM NO. 1 WYMER PORTALS & AMD PROJECT Requisition DEP14913

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: J.F. MEN CONPANY
Address: 2. O. Box 2049
Bockey WV Z6201

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)		\$100,000.00
1.0	1 L.S. 1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)		\$ 25,000.00
2.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)		\$ 10,000.00
3.0	1 L.S. 1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)		\$ 75,000.00
4.1		Aggregate Access Road	14.50	\$ 58,000.00
4.2	4,000 L.F.	Single Barricade Gate	1500.00	\$ 1.500.00
4.3	I EA.	Reinforced Sediment Barrier	4,75	\$ 38,000.00
5.1	8,000 L.F.	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	3.10	\$ 6,200.∞
5.2	2,000 L.F.	Diversion Barrier	6.00	\$ 20,100.00
5.3	3,350 L.F.		2600.00	\$ 54,600.00
6.0	21 Acres	Revegetation Type 1 Open Limestone Channel	65.25	\$ 5,220.00
7.1	80 L.F.	Type I Open Linestone Channel	37.45	\$ 14,605.50
7.2	390 L.F.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel	55.60	\$ 41,700.00
7.3	750 L.F.	Type 3 Open Limestone Channel	48.70	\$ 34,333.50
7.4	705 L.F.	Type 4 Open Limestone Channel	35.00	\$ 18,550.00
7.5	530 L.F.	Improved Roadside Ditch	175.00	\$ 7,000.00
7.6	40 L.F.	15-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	135.00	\$ 8,100.00
7.7	60 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	195.00	\$66,300.00
7.8	340 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	2.90	\$ 217,500.00
8.0	75,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	12,000.00	\$108,000.00
9.1	9 EA.	Typical Wet Seal		\$ 10,000.00
9.2	1 EA.	Modified Wet Seal	10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9.3	1 L.S.	CMP Bat Gate and Pipe Arch	12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
9.4	2 EA.	HDPE Bat Gate	12,000.00	\$ 92,250.00
9.5	2,250 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe	41.00	
9.6	1 L.S.	Subsidence Crack Abatement	14,000.00	
9.7	50 Fifty lb Bags		75.60	
11.0	500 L.F.	Underdrain	79.00	\$ 39,500.00
12.0	130 V.L.F.	4' ID Manhole	294.00	\$38,220.00
		***************************************		
<b>******</b>				
		TOTAL	<u></u>	<u>\$\$1,143,429.∞</u>

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14913

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, JF Allen Company	
of PO Box 2049 Buck	thannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and <u>Western S</u>	urety
of PO Box 2872, Pitts	burgh PA 15230 a corp	oration organized and existing under the la	aws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal	office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly	bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid ) for	the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves, our h	neirs, administrators, executors, successor	s and assigns.
		e Principal has submitted to the Purchasin	•
		and made a part hereof, to enter into a co	
DEP14913, Wymer Portals &	AMD in Monongalia County WV	, according to plans and specifications	<b>.</b>
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any other bagreement created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall enter conds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation s derstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid of bid or proposal, and shall in all other resp hall be null and void, otherwise this obligat of the Surety for any and all claims hereur	ects perform the tion shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value r way impaired or affected by any ex- waive notice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	es that the obligations of said Surety and i Obligee may accept such bid, and said Su	ts bond shall be in no rety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of the	em as are corporations
		sents to be signed by their proper officers,	•
15th day of March			
Principal Corporate Seat		JF Allen Company (Name of Prin By Muchael D. L	icipal)
		(Must be Pres Vice Preside	sider(t o) nt)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice Pres (Title)	ident
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Sur	ety)
		Sheila McCormick  Attorney-in-F	ormick act

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



## WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 2 Bruffst Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota

County of Minnehaha

35

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Kreil, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson

#### Authorizing By-Law

## ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.







# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIVE TO-WIT:
I, MICHAEL CRIFFITH, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F.M. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. MEU Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company Name)
By: Michael D. Myll  Title: Nice President
Date: 12,2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of april, 2010
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires December 19, 2011

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: T.F. AllEu Compull
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. My Jule Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: D
State of WEST VirgILLIA
County of Psusk, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12th day of
My Commission expires $12/19/2011$ , $20$ .
AFFIX SEAL-WERE  OFFICIAL SEAL  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC
Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234